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ADDITIONAL COACH TO HOWRAH DANAPUR

 †2774. SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY:

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any representation has been submitted by the commuters and their elected representatives to the Government to attach an additional coach to the Howrah-Danapur Express from Giridih to Howrah; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Representations including from Hon’ble Member of Parliament inter-alia for attachment of slip coaches are received at various levels of Railway administration viz. Stations, Divisions, Zonal Headquarters and Railway Board level. However, Indian Railway do not maintain compendium of such representations.

Presently, 12351/12352 Howrah-Rajendra Nagar (T) Express is running with maximum permissible load of 24 coaches. As such, attachment of slip coaches in 12351/12352 Howrah-Rajendra Nagar (T) Express is operationally not feasible, at present.
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